2017 NCHSAA 1A State Championship

Team Scores

Nov 4, 2017

Ivey Redmon Sports Complex

Kernersville, NC

Place Team Points

1 Bishop McGuinness 51

2 Lincoln Charter 95

3 Franklin Academy 103

4 Hayesville 132

5 Community School of Davidson 153

6 Robbinsville 181

7 Pine Lake Preparatory 200

8 Highland Tech 214

9 Raleigh Charter 231

10 Lejeune 234

11 Voyager Academy 270

12 Gray Stone Day School 299

13 Pamlico County 355

14 Pender 366

15 Camden County 368

16 Cape Hatteras 370

17 Research Triangle 390
Event 1 Men 5k Run CC 1A

Name Yr School Avg Mile FINALS  Points
1 Phillips, Conrad 12 Pine Lake Pr 5:12.2 16:09.70 1
2 Brown, Lucas 11 Queens Grant 5:20.9 16:36.89

3 Zink, Drew 10 Lincoln Charter 5:23.5 16:4491 2
4 Baugher, Jake 11 Community Sc 5:24.8 16:48.99 3
5 Surratt, Brent 11 South Davidson 5:25.4 16:50.86

6 Morgan, Gavin 12 Hayesville 5:26.8 16:55.22 4
7 Laughlin, Jacob 9  Mountain Isl 5:29.5 17:03.59

8 Lauer, Richard 10 Highland Tech 5:32.0 17:1145 5
9 Dowell, Preston 10 East Wilkes 5:32.8 17:13.82

10 Johnson, Caleb 12 Chatham Central 5:33.1 17:14.86

11 Bunner, Zachary 11 Franklin Academy 5:33.4  17:15.63 6
12 Waldon, Jeddy 11 Franklin Academy 5:33.9 17:17.31 7
13 Ray, Jonathan 12 Rosman 5:35.5 17:22.08

14 Price, Garrett 10 Bishop McGuinness 5:36.4 17:2491 8
15 Lambert, Darius 11 Cherokee 5:36.4 17:24.96

16 Muller, Sean 11 Bishop McGuinness 5:36.5 17:25.25 9



17 Preudhomme, Xavier
18 Pitman, Adam

19 Sause, Brian

20 Herndon, Jack

21 Gogol, Triston

22 Brooks, Dominic
23 Rovnak, Aaron

24 Walters, Luke

25 Brown, Nathan
26 McLamb, Xavier
27 Wertz, Jonathan
28 Herms, Curtis

29 Teta, Nick

30 Hudson, Jordan
31 Race, Justin

32 Schild, Kenny

33 Hamilton, Ryan
34 Anderson, Cj

35 Walker, Charles
36 Price, Tucker

37 Moore, Thomas
38 Davidson, Trevor
39 Ruthig, Gunnar
40 Snowden, Ryelan
41 Regan, John

41 Schwend, Anthony
43 Caldera, Victor
44 Guftey, Jonas

45 Benjamin, Noah
46 Valley, Bronson
47 Kariher, Michael
48 Dougherty, Matthew
49 Comeaux, Dustin
50 Owen, Noah

51 Newman, Justin
52 Roberts, Eli

53 Zecca, Dominic
54 Sylvester, Alden
55 Cook, Keith

56 Law, Cutter

57 Broadway, Clayton
58 Godwin, Cooper
59 Mckenzie, Karson
60 Metcalf, Nathan
61 Turecky, Tyler

62 Parker, Kayshawn
63 Pilson, Robert

64 Hartung, Kenan
65 Wessner, lan

10
12

11
12
12

11
11
11
12
11
11
10
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12

10
12

10
12
10
11
10
10
10
12

10
12
11

12
11
11
10
10
10
11
12
12

Bishop McGuinness 5:37.3
Bishop McGuinness 5:38.1

Voyager Academy  5:38.3
Bishop McGuinness 5:38.4
Lejeune 5:39.3
Camden County 5:39.8
Franklin Academy  5:40.6
Robbinsville 5:40.9
Elkin 5:41.1
Hobbton 5:41.2
Franklin Academy  5:42.8
Lincoln Charter 5:43.5
Woods Charter 5:44.3
Lincoln Charter 5:44.6
Hayesville 5:44.6
Lincoln Charter 5:45.5
Community Sc 5:45.9
Hiwassee Dam 5:46.5
Elkin 5:47.6
Robbinsville 5:48.4
Raleigh Charter 5:49.1
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Robbinsville 5:50.5
Hayesville 5:50.9
Lejeune 5:51.0
Lejeune 5:51.0
Cape Hatteras 5:51.3
Lincoln Charter 5:51.5
Raleigh Charter 5:51.9
Pine Lake Pr 5:52.1
Voyager Academy  5:52.8
Queens Grant 5:54.0
Cornerstone 5:54.4
Community Sc 5:54.7
Pine Lake Pr 5:54.9
Hayesville 5:55.4
Bishop McGuinness 5:55.8
Pamlico County 5:56.1
Hayesville 5:56.1
Lincoln Charter 5:56.4
Gray Stone D 5:57.4
Community Sc 5:58.1

Roxboro Community 5:58.3
Oxford Prep 5:58.4
Neuse Charter 5:59.2
Northampton County 6:00.3

Raleigh Charter 6:00.7
Gray Stone D 6:00.7
Community Sc 6:01.0
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66 Cruz, Thomas

67 Barnett, Ethan

68 Burch, Jackson

69 Smith, Hunter

70 Kern, Nathan

71 Rhymer, Everette
72 Fitts, Korbyn

73 Williamson, Sam
74 Ganzert, Robert
75 Mccoy, Rj

76 Bobb, Quintyn

77 Desai, Milan

78 Register, Anthony
79 Friday, Cody

80 Robinson, Caleb
81 Rodriguez, Adan
82 Osborn, Ethen

83 Koonce, Calvin
84 Dutcher, Kane

85 Chaudhari, Bhavin
86 Bray, Matthew

87 Thomasson, Luke
88 Divers, Joshua

89 Maasho, Abel

90 Cottle, Earl

91 Ocampo, Andy

92 Hamilton, Michael
93 Gray, Dylan

94 Columbus, Derrick
95 Britt, Timothy

96 Barber, Malik

97 Maness, Noah

98 McCurry, Nathan
99 Whiteside, Luke
100 Lewis, Josh

101 Hopkins, Raquavius

102 Chase, Cameron
103 Kaetzel, Trevor
104 White, Thomas
105 Norris, Chase
106 Rice, David

107 Macombe, Henry
108 Idlibi, Omar
109 Constantino, Jose
110 Metts, Cooper
111 Wester, Gavin
112 Stewert, James
113 Parton, Barry
114 Black, Brant
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Lincoln Charter
Robbinsville
Hayesville

Gray Stone D
Pine Lake Pr
South Davidson
Highland Tech
Voyager Academy
Bishop McGuinness
Chatham Charter
Franklin Academy
Research Triangle
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Highland Tech
Franklin Academy
Franklin Academy
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Raleigh Charter
Robbinsville
Raleigh Charter
Lejeune

Voyager Academy
Queens Grant
Research Triangle
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Cape Hatteras
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Northampton County 6:17.2
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Gray Stone D
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Community Sc
Research Triangle
Tarboro
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Roxboro Community 6:18.5

Cape Hatteras
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Pender
Highland Tech
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115 Meadows, Blake
116 Contestable, John
117 Houck, Cole

118 Mock, Sam

119 Stephen, Josiah
120 Parton, Bradley
121 Tungett, Noah
122 Singh, Simi

123 Marchman, Sam
124 Day, Colby

125 Tuzenew, Dylan
126 Royal, William
127 Miller, Jahmere
128 Thrall, Ryan

129 Cadman, Chase
130 Baldwin, Kyle
131 Gurganus, Noah
132 Oliver, Jadon
133 Rivers, Joshua
134 Pawl, Andrew
135 Love, Jemari
136 Barbetto, Alec
137 Bryant, Jeff

138 Isler, Kyle

139 Wilson, Benjamin

140 Newman, Austin
141 Wester, Carter
142 Austin, Shank
143 Smith, Noah
144 Cordy, Anthony

145 Praisler, Christopher

146 Lynn, Justin

147 McKenna, Michael
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John A. Holmes
Cape Hatteras
Research Triangle
Community Sc
Pamlico County
Pender

Lejeune

Research Triangle
Research Triangle
Cape Hatteras
Gray Stone D
Camden County
Pamlico County
Voyager Academy
Research Triangle
Lejeune

Pender

Cape Hatteras
Lejeune

Pine Lake Pr
Highland Tech
Gray Stone D
Camden County
Pine Lake Pr
Raleigh Charter
Northside
Riverside

Cape Hatteras
Voyager Academy
Camden County
Camden County
Robbinsville
Voyager Academy
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